Square meters or thereabouts for Pure Commercial purpose on the 

terms and conditions and for the lease premium as contained in the 

said Allotment Letter 

AND WHEREAS: 

The Promoters M/S. SHAKTI PYRAMID VENTURES paid to the 

Corporation a sum of Rs.500,002,867/- (Rupees Fifty Crore Two 

Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven Only) as and by way of full 

and final payment of lease premium of the said plot as per the terms 

of Allotment. 

AND WHEREAS: 

By an Agreement to Lease dated: 19th March, 2021 made at CBD, 

Belapur, Navi Mumbai, and entered into between the CITY AND